section T - Arts & Craits

NEEDLEWORK, KNITTING AND CROCHET

Chief Steward: Jan Marinko—0438 293 197
Stewards: P. Nielsen, M. Kenny, E. Mathys, J. Visser, L. Ferguson, M. Wood, K Seidel

ENTRY FEE: $2.00
Entries will be taken on Tuesday 21st April and Wednesday 22nd April 2026 between 9.00am-5.00pm at The Harvey District Creative
Arts Centre, Cnr Young & Gibbs Street. Entries close Wednesday 22nd April 2026.

Exhibits accepted between 7.30am-10.30am Saturday 25th April 2026 at the Recreation Centre. Trophies presented at 3.30pm Sunday
26th April 2026. Exhibits to be removed from the hall between 4.30pm and 5.00pm on Sunday 26th April 2026.

Exhibitor restricted to two Entries per Class. Exhibit to be completed in last two years
Entry Card must be affixed to the front of each Exhibit.
Entries can be exhibited for two years unless a prize winner

Judging points for Exhibitor:

1. All work to be clean and neatly presented. Check for loose threads. Finishing off must be neat.

2. Doilies, table centers, duchess sets should be mounted on card leaving one corner unattached to allow inspection
of back of work.

3. No name to be shown on work exhibited.

AWARD DONORS

Harvey Supa IGA - Most points, Classes 1 - 11
Harvey District Creative Arts Centre - Most Points 12 - 24

Karlique for Hair - Most Points, Classes 25 - 40

Harvey District Creative Arts Centre - Under 18, Classes 41 - 42
Harvey District Creative Arts Centre - Classes 45 - 48

Vineyard 28 - Challenge Class - 49 (Cash Prize)

Bizee Hands - Most Points, Classes 50 - 55

The Happy Scrappy Bug - Most Points, Classes 56 - 73

Anonymous Donor - Classes 1 - 80 (Cash Prize)
Kitchen Formations - Classes 81 - 91 (Cash Prize)

CLASS NEEDLE WORK HAND OR MACHINE / HAND NEED WORK 1sT 2ND
1 Household Linen, hand embroidered e.g. table cloth, table centre, napkins, doily $10.00 $5.00
2 Counted thread e.g., embroidery and/or beading $10.00 $5.00
3 Article featuring Brazilian / Raised / Silk Ribbon embroidery $10.00 $5.00
4 Cross stitch embroidery framed $10.00 $5.00
5 Article featuring hand stitchery $10.00 $5.00
6 Cushion i.e. Candle wicked / embroidered $10.00 $5.00
7 Any other article not listed $10.00 $5.00
8 Any article of hand needlework or crochet over 25 years old, new or used $10.00 $5.00

NEEDLEPOINT TAPESTRY

9 Tapestry Petit Point or Gross Point or a combination prepared for hanging $10.00 $5.00
10 Tapestry Article (not picture) $10.00 $5.00

TEXTILE ART $10.00 $5.00
11 Article created themed based $10.00 $5.00

CROCHET IN COTTON

12 Household Linen, eg, duchess set, doily, table centre, table cloth $10.00 $5.00
13 Doylies, 3, each a distinct type of crochet $10.00 $5.00
14 Any article not listed $10.00 $5.00
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section T - Arts & Craits (cont.)

CLASS

15

16

17

18

19

20
21
22
23

24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

40

41

42

43

44

CROCHET IN WOOL OR SYNTHETIC
Knee Rug / Bedspread, Shawl, Pram or Cot Cover
Baby’s Garment
Child‘s Garment
Adult’s Garment
Any other article not listed
KNITTING IN WOOL OR SYNTHETIC
Child’s Garment
Lady’s Garment
Shawl, Stole or Scarf
Knee Rug, Baby Blanket or Cot Cover
Any other article not listed
PATCHWORK
Quilt, any size, pieced and quilted by hand
Quilt, any size, pieced and quilted by machine
Quilt, any size, pieced by hand, machine quilted
Quilt, any size, pieced by machine, commercially quilted
Quilt, any size, pieced by machine, hand quilted
Quilt, any size, featuring Appliqué
Any size Quilt featuring Stitchery

Wall hanging, large

Wall hanging, small, maximum size 25 inch in any direction

Cushion
Article, hand appliquéd
Article, machine appliquéd
Christmas article, pieced by hand or machine
Table Runner
Lap Quilt, maximum size 55 inch in any one direction
Any other patchwork article
NOVICE IN PATCHWORK
First Quilt completed in last two years

70 YEARS AND OVER

Handmade article, any medium work to be completed in last 2 yrs

UNDER 18

Any article, hand or machine pieced, hand or machine quilted

Dressmaking any article
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1sT

$10.00

$10.00
$10.00

$10.00

$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00

$10.00

$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00

$10.00

$10.00

$10.00

$10.00

$10.00

2ND

$5.00

$5.00
$5.00

$5.00

$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00

$5.00

$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00

$5.00

$5.00

$5.00

$5.00

$5.00



section T - Arts & Craits (cont.)

CLASS

45

46

47

48

49

50
51

52
53

54

55

56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

67

GARMENT MADE BY MACHINE (DRESSMAKING)
Lady’s Garment
Children’s Garment
Any other article

Machine Embroidery - any article

FEATURE: CHALLENGE
FEATURING UPCYCLED CLOTH

Create an article designed using any Medium. Desighed and created/worked in
Patchwork, Needlework, Knitting, Crocheting, Machine sewing.
(One Entry per person)

Article Featuring an Upcycled article

ARTS & CRAFTS
Bag, any medium
Mosaic Item

Article made with Beading Matching Set — Earrings and Necklace or Bracelet

Article made with Beading— Individual Creative Piece ie. Earrings, Necklace, Brooch,
etc.

Christmas Decoration, hand made to Hang on a Tree

Any craft not otherwise specified
(if three or more articles of same craft, may be judged separately)

CARD MARKING
Only Card FRONT will be judged

Thank You Card

Use of Die Cuts

Female Birthday Card
Special Occasion Card
Sympathy Card

Card incorporating embossing folders and embellishments
Fancy Fold

Baby/Child’s Card

Card using Stamped/Stencil
Set of 2 Gift Cards

Male Birthday Card

Christmas Themed Card
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1sT
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00

$10.00

$50.00

$10.00
$10.00

$10.00
$10.00

$10.00

$10.00

$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00

$10.00

2ND
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00

$5.00

$20.00

$5.00
$5.00

$5.00
$5.00

$5.00

$5.00

$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00

$5.00



section T - Arts & Craits (cont.)

CLASS

68

69

70

71

72

73

74
75
76
77

78

79

80

81

82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

90

91

SCRAP BOOKING
(Must contain at least one Photo on the page)
(A Layout is one page layout not double page)

Harvey Heritage or Featuring Harvey

Birthday Layout Open (male / female / any age)

Holiday Layout

Layout using a different technique (e.g. distressing, paper tearing)
Layout featuring three types of embellishments

Off the Page Article (paper craft item which does not go in an album or a photo
frame)

TOYS AND DOLLS
Childs toy, knitted or crocheted
Toy, any other
Dressed doll, knitted or crocheted or machine or hand sewn garments
Doll, fabric
Country naive style figure e.g. chicken, doll, cow, rabbit etc

ADULTS LEGO

Model made from Interlocking Blocks eg gundam models kit or own design
Model made from Lego - kit or own design

WOODWORK
(All entry sizes to be stated)

Small item of furniture (e.g., coffee table) made from Western Australian wood,

max size one square metre

Piece of furniture, i.e., cabinet

Woodwork model

Turned bowl

Turned lidded box

Child’s toy made from wood

Any turned miniature not to exceed 50mm
Any other turned article made from wood.
Article hand carved made from wood

Any other article made from wood

WOODWORK
16-18 years

Any Article, size to be stated
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1sT

$10.00
$10.00
$10.00

$10.00
$10.00

$10.00

$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00

$10.00
$10.00

$10.00

$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00

$10.00

$20.00

2ND

$5.00
$5.00
$5.00

$5.00
$5.00

$5.00

$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00

$5.00
$5.00

$5.00

$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00

$5.00

$10.00



Section TA - Children’s Arts & Cratis

Please refer to notes under Section ‘T’ for Entry Information
Chief Steward: Jan Marinko—0438 293 197

Entry Forms to be taken to the Harvey District Creative Arts Centre, opposite Harvey Primary School on Tuesday 21st April and
Wednesday 22nd April 2026. Entries close Wednesday 22nd April 2026. Please take note of sizes requirements and instructions
for all classes.

Exhibits accepted between 7.30am and 10.30am on Saturday 25th April 2026 at the Recreation Centre -Trophies presented at 3.30pm
on Sunday 26th April 2026. Exhibits to be removed from the hall between 4.30pm and 5.00pm on Sunday 26th April 2026.
ENTRY FEE: $0.50

AWARD DONORS
Harvey District Creative Arts Centre - Most Points, K-Year 2

Harvey Tyrepower - Most Points, Years 3 - 6
Jan & Ron Marinko - Most Points, Years 7 - 12

CLASS K - PRE-PRIMARY 1sT 2ND
1 Usable article made from recyclable material e.g., toy or windmill $5.00 $3.00
2 Model from Lego or interlocking blocks, 1 only (mounted on board not to exceed $5.00 $3.00

35cm x 35cm, no kits own creation)
3 Own picture, paint, crayon or pencil, Up to A3 sized, not framed $5.00 $3.00
4 Lego Model from kit, including instruction sheet $5.00 $3.00
5 Easter decoration $5.00 $3.00
6 Collection of badges, shells etc. mounted and displayed on board (size not to $5.00 $3.00
exceed 50cm x 25cm)
7 Any other article not listed $5.00 $3.00
YEARS 1 - 2
8 Usable article made from recyclable material eg toy or windmill $5.00 $3.00
9 Model from Lego or interlocking blocks, 1 only (mounted on board not to exceed $5.00 $3.00
35cm x 35cm, no kits own creation)
10 Own picture, own medium, up to A3 size, not framed $5.00 $3.00
11 Lego Model from kit, including instruction sheet $5.00 $3.00
12 An Easter or Christmas decoration $5.00 $3.00
13 Create a bookmark $5.00 $3.00
14 Hand made greeting card $5.00 $3.00
15 Collage picture, Up to A3 Size, not framed $5.00 $3.00
16 Collection of badges, shells etc. mounted and displayed on board (size not to $5.00 $3.00
exceed 50cm x 25cm)
17 Any other article not listed $5.00 $3.00
YEARS3 - 4
18 Usable article made from recyclable material $5.00 $3.00
19 Decorate a Pair of gum Boots $5.00 $3.00
20 Model from Lego or interlocking blocks, 1 only ( if mounted on board not to $5.00 $3.00
exceed 35cm x 35cm, no kits own creation)
21 Own picture, any medium, up to A3 size, not framed $5.00 $3.00
22 Lego Model from kit, including instruction sheet $5.00 $3.00
23 Model other than Lego $5.00 $3.00
24 An Easter or Christmas decoration $5.00 $3.00
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section TA - Children’s Arts & Craits (cont.)

CLASS YEARS9 - 10 1sT 2ND
56 Hand made greeting card — Any theme $5.00 $3.00
57 Scrapbooking Layout — Any theme $5.00 $3.00
58 Any piece of hand needlework Knitting or crochet $5.00 $3.00
59 Any Piece of machine sewing $5.00 $3.00
60 Air Dried Clay Item $5.00 $3.00
61 Cartoon Drawing $5.00 $3.00
62 Mosaic Item $5.00 $3.00
63 Jewelry Item $5.00 $3.00
64 Woodwork or Metalwork article $5.00 $3.00
65 Any other article not listed $5.00 $3.00

YEARS 11 - 12
66 Metalwork article $5.00 $3.00
67 Handcrafted Article — any medium $5.00 $3.00
68 Beading / Jewelry $5.00 $3.00
69 Cartoon Drawing $5.00 $3.00
70 Handmade Greeting Card — any theme $5.00 $3.00
71 Mosaic Item $5.00 $3.00
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section TA - Children’s Arts & Craits (cont.)

CLASS

25
26
27
28
29

30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

44

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

YEARS 3 - 4 (cont.)
Create a Book Mark
Hand made greeting card — any theme
Diorama
Mask

Collection of badges, shells etc. mounted and displayed on board (size not to
exceed 50cm x 25cm)

Any other article not listed

YEARS S5 - 6
Own picture, own medium, Up to A3 sized, not framed
Lego Model from kit, including instruction sheet
Lego Own Creation
Diorama
An Easter or Christmas decoration
Decorate a Pair of gum boots
Hand made greeting card — any theme
Any piece of hand needlework, Knitting or Crochet
Any Piece of machine sewing
Collage picture, Up to A3 Sized, not framed
Mobile
T-Shirt Art

Collection - ie stamps, badges, shells etc. mounted and displayed on board
(size not to exceed 50cm x 25cm)

Any other article not listed

YEARS 7 - 8
Own picture, own medium, Up to A3 sized, not framed
Lego Model from kit, including instruction sheet
Lego Own Creation
An Easter or Christmas decoration
Hand Made Bag
Mosaic Item
Hand made greeting card — Any theme
Scrapbooking Layout — Any theme
Any piece of hand needlework Knitting or crochet
Any piece of machine sewing

Any other article not listed
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1sT

$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00

$5.00

$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00

$5.00

$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00

2ND

$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00

$3.00

$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00

$3.00

$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00



