

Section T - Arts & Crafts

NEEDLEWORK, KNITTING AND CROCHET

Chief Steward: Jan Marinko—0438 293 197

Stewards: P. Nielsen, M. Kenny, E. Mathys, J. Visser, L. Ferguson, M. Wood, K Seidel

ENTRY FEE: \$2.00

Entries will be taken on Tuesday 21st April and Wednesday 22nd April 2026 between 9.00am-5.00pm at The Harvey District Creative Arts Centre, Cnr Young & Gibbs Street. Entries close Wednesday 22nd April 2026.

Exhibits accepted between 7.30am-10.30am Saturday 25th April 2026 at the Recreation Centre. Trophies presented at 3.30pm Sunday 26th April 2026. **Exhibits to be removed from the hall between 4.30pm and 5.00pm on Sunday 26th April 2026.**

Exhibitor restricted to two Entries per Class. Exhibit to be completed in last two years

Entry Card must be affixed to the front of each Exhibit.

Entries can be exhibited for two years unless a prize winner

Judging points for Exhibitor:

1. All work to be clean and neatly presented. Check for loose threads. Finishing off must be neat.
2. Doilies, table centers, duchess sets should be mounted on card leaving one corner unattached to allow inspection of back of work.
3. **No name** to be shown on work exhibited.

AWARD DONORS

Harvey Supa IGA - Most points, Classes 1 - 11

Harvey District Creative Arts Centre - Most Points 12 - 24

Karlique for Hair - Most Points, Classes 25 - 40

Harvey District Creative Arts Centre - Under 18, Classes 41 - 42

Harvey District Creative Arts Centre - Classes 45 - 48

Vineyard 28 - Challenge Class - 49 (Cash Prize)

Bizee Hands - Most Points, Classes 50 - 55

The Happy Scrappy Bug - Most Points, Classes 56 - 73

Anonymous Donor - Classes 1 - 80 (Cash Prize)

Kitchen Formations - Classes 81 - 91 (Cash Prize)

CLASS	NEEDLE WORK HAND OR MACHINE / HAND NEED WORK	1ST	2ND
1	Household Linen, hand embroidered e.g. table cloth, table centre, napkins, doily	\$10.00	\$5.00
2	Counted thread e.g., embroidery and/or beading	\$10.00	\$5.00
3	Article featuring Brazilian / Raised / Silk Ribbon embroidery	\$10.00	\$5.00
4	Cross stitch embroidery framed	\$10.00	\$5.00
5	Article featuring hand stitchery	\$10.00	\$5.00
6	Cushion i.e. Candle wicked / embroidered	\$10.00	\$5.00
7	Any other article not listed	\$10.00	\$5.00
8	Any article of hand needlework or crochet over 25 years old, new or used	\$10.00	\$5.00
NEEDLEPOINT TAPESTRY			
9	Tapestry Petit Point or Gross Point or a combination prepared for hanging	\$10.00	\$5.00
10	Tapestry Article (not picture)	\$10.00	\$5.00
TEXTILE ART			
11	Article created themed based	\$10.00	\$5.00
CROCHET IN COTTON			
12	Household Linen, eg, duchess set, doily, table centre, table cloth	\$10.00	\$5.00
13	Doilies, 3, each a distinct type of crochet	\$10.00	\$5.00
14	Any article not listed	\$10.00	\$5.00

Section T - Arts & Crafts (cont.)

CLASS	CROCHET IN WOOL OR SYNTHETIC	1ST	2ND
15	Knee Rug / Bedspread, Shawl, Pram or Cot Cover	\$10.00	\$5.00
16	Baby's Garment		
17	Child's Garment	\$10.00	\$5.00
18	Adult's Garment	\$10.00	\$5.00
19	Any other article not listed	\$10.00	\$5.00
	KNITTING IN WOOL OR SYNTHETIC		
20	Child's Garment	\$10.00	\$5.00
21	Lady's Garment	\$10.00	\$5.00
22	Shawl, Stole or Scarf	\$10.00	\$5.00
23	Knee Rug, Baby Blanket or Cot Cover	\$10.00	\$5.00
24	Any other article not listed	\$10.00	\$5.00
	PATCHWORK		
25	Quilt, any size, pieced and quilted by hand	\$10.00	\$5.00
26	Quilt, any size, pieced and quilted by machine	\$10.00	\$5.00
27	Quilt, any size, pieced by hand, machine quilted	\$10.00	\$5.00
28	Quilt, any size, pieced by machine, commercially quilted	\$10.00	\$5.00
29	Quilt, any size, pieced by machine, hand quilted	\$10.00	\$5.00
30	Quilt, any size, featuring Appliqué	\$10.00	\$5.00
31	Any size Quilt featuring Stitchery	\$10.00	\$5.00
32	Wall hanging, large	\$10.00	\$5.00
33	Wall hanging, small, maximum size 25 inch in any direction	\$10.00	\$5.00
34	Cushion	\$10.00	\$5.00
35	Article, hand appliquéd	\$10.00	\$5.00
36	Article, machine appliquéd	\$10.00	\$5.00
37	Christmas article, pieced by hand or machine	\$10.00	\$5.00
38	Table Runner	\$10.00	\$5.00
39	Lap Quilt, maximum size 55 inch in any one direction	\$10.00	\$5.00
40	Any other patchwork article	\$10.00	\$5.00
	NOVICE IN PATCHWORK		
41	First Quilt completed in last two years	\$10.00	\$5.00
	70 YEARS AND OVER		
42	Handmade article, any medium work to be completed in last 2 yrs	\$10.00	\$5.00
	UNDER 18		
43	Any article, hand or machine pieced, hand or machine quilted	\$10.00	\$5.00
44	Dressmaking any article	\$10.00	\$5.00

Section T - Arts & Crafts (cont.)

CLASS	GARMENT MADE BY MACHINE (DRESSMAKING)	1ST	2ND
45	Lady's Garment	\$10.00	\$5.00
46	Children's Garment	\$10.00	\$5.00
47	Any other article	\$10.00	\$5.00
48	Machine Embroidery - any article	\$10.00	\$5.00
FEATURE: CHALLENGE			
FEATURING UPCYCLED CLOTH			
Create an article designed using any Medium. Designed and created/worked in Patchwork, Needlework, Knitting, Crocheting, Machine sewing. (One Entry per person)			
49	Article Featuring an Upcycled article	\$50.00	\$20.00
ARTS & CRAFTS			
50	Bag, any medium	\$10.00	\$5.00
51	Mosaic Item	\$10.00	\$5.00
52	Article made with Beading Matching Set – Earrings and Necklace or Bracelet	\$10.00	\$5.00
53	Article made with Beading– Individual Creative Piece ie. Earrings, Necklace, Brooch, etc.	\$10.00	\$5.00
54	Christmas Decoration, hand made to Hang on a Tree	\$10.00	\$5.00
55	Any craft not otherwise specified (if three or more articles of same craft, may be judged separately)	\$10.00	\$5.00
CARD MARKING			
Only Card FRONT will be judged			
56	Thank You Card	\$10.00	\$5.00
57	Use of Die Cuts	\$10.00	\$5.00
58	Female Birthday Card	\$10.00	\$5.00
59	Special Occasion Card	\$10.00	\$5.00
60	Sympathy Card	\$10.00	\$5.00
61	Card incorporating embossing folders and embellishments	\$10.00	\$5.00
62	Fancy Fold	\$10.00	\$5.00
63	Baby/Child's Card	\$10.00	\$5.00
64	Card using Stamped/Stencil	\$10.00	\$5.00
65	Set of 2 Gift Cards	\$10.00	\$5.00
66	Male Birthday Card	\$10.00	\$5.00
67	Christmas Themed Card	\$10.00	\$5.00

Section T - Arts & Crafts (cont.)

CLASS	SCRAP BOOKING	1ST	2ND
	(Must contain at least one Photo on the page) (A Layout is one page layout not double page)		
68	Harvey Heritage or Featuring Harvey	\$10.00	\$5.00
69	Birthday Layout Open (male / female / any age)	\$10.00	\$5.00
70	Holiday Layout	\$10.00	\$5.00
71	Layout using a different technique (e.g. distressing, paper tearing)	\$10.00	\$5.00
72	Layout featuring three types of embellishments	\$10.00	\$5.00
73	Off the Page Article (paper craft item which does not go in an album or a photo frame)	\$10.00	\$5.00
TOYS AND DOLLS			
74	Childs toy, knitted or crocheted	\$10.00	\$5.00
75	Toy, any other	\$10.00	\$5.00
76	Dressed doll, knitted or crocheted or machine or hand sewn garments	\$10.00	\$5.00
77	Doll, fabric	\$10.00	\$5.00
78	Country naive style figure e.g. chicken, doll, cow, rabbit etc	\$10.00	\$5.00
ADULTS LEGO			
79	Model made from Interlocking Blocks eg gundam models kit or own design	\$10.00	\$5.00
80	Model made from Lego - kit or own design	\$10.00	\$5.00
WOODWORK			
(All entry sizes to be stated)			
81	Small item of furniture (e.g., coffee table) made from Western Australian wood, max size one square metre	\$10.00	\$5.00
82	Piece of furniture, i.e., cabinet	\$10.00	\$5.00
83	Woodwork model	\$10.00	\$5.00
84	Turned bowl	\$10.00	\$5.00
85	Turned lidded box	\$10.00	\$5.00
86	Child's toy made from wood	\$10.00	\$5.00
87	Any turned miniature not to exceed 50mm	\$10.00	\$5.00
88	Any other turned article made from wood.	\$10.00	\$5.00
89	Article hand carved made from wood	\$10.00	\$5.00
90	Any other article made from wood	\$10.00	\$5.00
WOODWORK			
16-18 years			
91	Any Article, size to be stated	\$20.00	\$10.00

Section TA - Children's Arts & Crafts

Please refer to notes under Section 'T' for Entry Information

Chief Steward: Jan Marinko—0438 293 197

Entry Forms to be taken to the Harvey District Creative Arts Centre, opposite Harvey Primary School on **Tuesday 21st April** and **Wednesday 22nd April 2026**. Entries close **Wednesday 22nd April 2026**. Please take note of sizes requirements and instructions for all classes.

Exhibits accepted between 7.30am and 10.30am on **Saturday 25th April 2026** at the Recreation Centre - Trophies presented at 3.30pm on Sunday 26th April 2026. **Exhibits to be removed from the hall between 4.30pm and 5.00pm on Sunday 26th April 2026.**

ENTRY FEE: \$0.50

AWARD DONORS

Harvey District Creative Arts Centre - Most Points, K-Year 2

Harvey Tyrepower - Most Points, Years 3 - 6

Jan & Ron Marinko - Most Points, Years 7 - 12

CLASS	K - PRE-PRIMARY	1ST	2ND
1	Usable article made from recyclable material e.g., toy or windmill	\$5.00	\$3.00
2	Model from Lego or interlocking blocks, 1 only (mounted on board not to exceed 35cm x 35cm, no kits own creation)	\$5.00	\$3.00
3	Own picture, paint, crayon or pencil, Up to A3 sized, not framed	\$5.00	\$3.00
4	Lego Model from kit, including instruction sheet	\$5.00	\$3.00
5	Easter decoration	\$5.00	\$3.00
6	Collection of badges, shells etc. mounted and displayed on board (size not to exceed 50cm x 25cm)	\$5.00	\$3.00
7	Any other article not listed	\$5.00	\$3.00
YEARS 1 - 2			
8	Usable article made from recyclable material eg toy or windmill	\$5.00	\$3.00
9	Model from Lego or interlocking blocks, 1 only (mounted on board not to exceed 35cm x 35cm, no kits own creation)	\$5.00	\$3.00
10	Own picture, own medium, up to A3 size, not framed	\$5.00	\$3.00
11	Lego Model from kit, including instruction sheet	\$5.00	\$3.00
12	An Easter or Christmas decoration	\$5.00	\$3.00
13	Create a bookmark	\$5.00	\$3.00
14	Hand made greeting card	\$5.00	\$3.00
15	Collage picture, Up to A3 Size, not framed	\$5.00	\$3.00
16	Collection of badges, shells etc. mounted and displayed on board (size not to exceed 50cm x 25cm)	\$5.00	\$3.00
17	Any other article not listed	\$5.00	\$3.00
YEARS 3 - 4			
18	Usable article made from recyclable material	\$5.00	\$3.00
19	Decorate a Pair of gum Boots	\$5.00	\$3.00
20	Model from Lego or interlocking blocks, 1 only (if mounted on board not to exceed 35cm x 35cm, no kits own creation)	\$5.00	\$3.00
21	Own picture, any medium, up to A3 size, not framed	\$5.00	\$3.00
22	Lego Model from kit, including instruction sheet	\$5.00	\$3.00
23	Model other than Lego	\$5.00	\$3.00
24	An Easter or Christmas decoration	\$5.00	\$3.00

Section TA - Children's Arts & Crafts (cont.)

CLASS	YEARS 9 - 10	1ST	2ND
56	Hand made greeting card – Any theme	\$5.00	\$3.00
57	Scrapbooking Layout – Any theme	\$5.00	\$3.00
58	Any piece of hand needlework Knitting or crochet	\$5.00	\$3.00
59	Any Piece of machine sewing	\$5.00	\$3.00
60	Air Dried Clay Item	\$5.00	\$3.00
61	Cartoon Drawing	\$5.00	\$3.00
62	Mosaic Item	\$5.00	\$3.00
63	Jewelry Item	\$5.00	\$3.00
64	Woodwork or Metalwork article	\$5.00	\$3.00
65	Any other article not listed	\$5.00	\$3.00
YEARS 11 - 12			
66	Metalwork article	\$5.00	\$3.00
67	Handcrafted Article – any medium	\$5.00	\$3.00
68	Beading / Jewelry	\$5.00	\$3.00
69	Cartoon Drawing	\$5.00	\$3.00
70	Handmade Greeting Card – any theme	\$5.00	\$3.00
71	Mosaic Item	\$5.00	\$3.00



Section TA - Children's Arts & Crafts (cont.)

CLASS	YEARS 3 - 4 (cont.)	1ST	2ND
25	Create a Book Mark	\$5.00	\$3.00
26	Hand made greeting card – any theme	\$5.00	\$3.00
27	Diorama	\$5.00	\$3.00
28	Mask	\$5.00	\$3.00
29	Collection of badges, shells etc. mounted and displayed on board (size not to exceed 50cm x 25cm)	\$5.00	\$3.00
30	Any other article not listed	\$5.00	\$3.00
YEARS 5 - 6			
31	Own picture, own medium, Up to A3 sized, not framed	\$5.00	\$3.00
32	Lego Model from kit, including instruction sheet	\$5.00	\$3.00
33	Lego Own Creation	\$5.00	\$3.00
34	Diorama	\$5.00	\$3.00
35	An Easter or Christmas decoration	\$5.00	\$3.00
36	Decorate a Pair of gum boots	\$5.00	\$3.00
37	Hand made greeting card – any theme	\$5.00	\$3.00
38	Any piece of hand needlework, Knitting or Crochet	\$5.00	\$3.00
39	Any Piece of machine sewing	\$5.00	\$3.00
40	Collage picture, Up to A3 Sized, not framed	\$5.00	\$3.00
41	Mobile	\$5.00	\$3.00
42	T-Shirt Art	\$5.00	\$3.00
43	Collection - ie stamps, badges, shells etc. mounted and displayed on board (size not to exceed 50cm x 25cm)	\$5.00	\$3.00
44	Any other article not listed	\$5.00	\$3.00
YEARS 7 - 8			
45	Own picture, own medium, Up to A3 sized, not framed	\$5.00	\$3.00
46	Lego Model from kit, including instruction sheet	\$5.00	\$3.00
47	Lego Own Creation	\$5.00	\$3.00
48	An Easter or Christmas decoration	\$5.00	\$3.00
49	Hand Made Bag	\$5.00	\$3.00
50	Mosaic Item	\$5.00	\$3.00
51	Hand made greeting card – Any theme	\$5.00	\$3.00
52	Scrapbooking Layout – Any theme	\$5.00	\$3.00
53	Any piece of hand needlework Knitting or crochet	\$5.00	\$3.00
54	Any piece of machine sewing	\$5.00	\$3.00
55	Any other article not listed	\$5.00	\$3.00